SUPPORT SB508

Expanding SWCB to administer Community Flood Preparedness Fund Senator Lewis

Reasons to support SB508

Currently the Department of Conservation and Recreation administers the Commonwealth's flood planning and has a strong background in conservation-focused, nature-based solutions. SB508 expands the Soil and Water Conservation Board by 3 members, all representatives from flood prone communities, and gives the SWCB the authority to administer the Community Flood Preparedness Fund.

Administering the Community Flood Preparedness Fund is consistent with the existing duties of the board, which is responsible for statewide flood prevention and preparation as well as working with Federal partners.

SB508 also requires the board to record all grants and loans disbursed from the Community Flood Preparedness Fund and make this information available to the public as well as report annually to the Governor and General Assembly.



Chesapeake Bay Foundation
Jay Ford
(757) 971-2600
jford@cbf.org



Virginia Conservation Network

vcn@vcnva.org (804) 644-0283 www.VCNVA.org

This position was taken by Virginia Conservation Network (VCN)'s Legislative Committee and Board of Directors and is supported by Virginia's conservation community. For a complete list of VCN positions, visit www.vcnva.org/bill-tracker. VCN is committed to building a powerful, diverse, and highly-coordinated conservation movement focused on protecting our Commonwealth's natural resources today and for tomorrow.